

\216

SLP(C)No. 13229-13230 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION XII

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13229-13230/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2000 in SA 353 & 354 of
1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. DEVAKI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. KAMAKSHI @ KALA JACOB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 03/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kenny, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties,
the matter is adjourned for two weeks for passing final
orders on the basis of the settlement produced on the
record.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master